



TALUS



PL

Instrukcja montażu lampy

Krok 1

Wyłącz bezpieczniki Przed przystąpieniem do montażu należy w pierwszej kolejności wyłączyć bezpiecznik odpowiedzialny za dany przewód i dla bezpieczeństwa sprawdzić raz jeszcze próbnikiem, czy prąd nie przepływa przy przewodach fazowych.

Krok 2.

Przymocuj płytkę montażową Przyłóż płytkę montażową do sufitu i zaznacz za pomocą ołówka miejsca, w których będziesz musiał wywiercić otwory. Niektóre lampy będą potrzebowały do zamontowania haka. Nie jest on elementem zestawu. Możesz go jednak zakupić w każdym sklepie z artykułami budowlanymi.

Krok 3.

Podłącz przewody do lampy wiszącej Kolejnym etapem jest podłączenie przewodów za pomocą kostki. Kostka elektryczna to niewielki plastikowy element, za pomocą którego łączymy 2 przewody elektryczne. Kostka ma 2 lub 3 otwory na przewody. Na pewno będzie tam miejsce na przewód fazowy = L (czarny lub brązowy), przewód zerowy = N (niebieski). Czasami jest również otwór na przewód ochronny = PE (zielony/żółty). Po włożeniu przewodów do kostki dokręć śruby śrubokrętem.

Krok 4.

Zamontuj lampę wiszącą do sufitu. W tym celu przyłóż lampę do wcześniej wywierconych otworów, schowaj wystające przewody i w każdy przygotowany wcześniej otwór wkręć śrubę.

Krok 5.

Wkręć żarówkę. Po podłączeniu wszystkich przewodów możesz ponownie włączyć bezpiecznik i sprawdzić, czy lampa działa prawidłowo, ale zanim to zrobisz, musisz wkręcić żarówkę. Często źródło światła nie jest dostarczane w komplecie. Odpowiednie źródła światła dostępne są na naszej stronie internetowej. Teraz tylko pozostaje cieszyć się z nowego nabytku!

BG

Инструкции за монтаж на лампата

Стъпка 1

Изключете предпазителите Преди да продължите с монтажа, първо изключете предпазителя, отговарящ за дадения кабел и за по-сигурно проверете още веднъж с тестер дали токът не тече по фазовите проводници.

Стъпка 2.

Прикрепете монтажната плоча Поставете монтажната плоча на тавана и използвайте молив, за да маркирате къде ще трябва да пробиете дупките. Някои лампи ще се нуждаят от кука за монтиране. Не е част от комплекта. Въпреки това, можете да го купите във всеки строителен магазин.

Стъпка 3.

Свържете кабелите към пендела Следващата стъпка е да свържете проводниците с помощта на куб. Електрическият куб е малък пластмасов елемент, с който свързваме 2 електрически проводника. Кубът има 2 или 3 отвора за проводници. Определено ще има място за проводник под

напрежение = L (черен или кафяв), нулев проводник = N (син). Понякога има и отвор за защитния проводник = PE (зелен/жълт). След като поставите проводниците в куба, затегнете винтовете с отвертка.

Стъпка 4.

Монтирайте висящата лампа към тавана. За да направите това, поставете лампата в предварително пробитите отвори, скрийте стърчащите проводници и завийте винт във всеки предварително подготвен отвор.

Стъпка 5.

Завийте крушката. След като всички кабели са свързани, можете да включите отново предпазителя и да проверите дали лампата работи правилно, но преди да можете да направите това, трябва да завинтите крушката. Често светлинният източник не се доставя в комплекта. Подходящи източници на светлина са налични на нашия уебсайт. Сега всичко, което остава да направите, е да се насладите на новата си покупка!

CZ

Návod k sestavení lampy

Krok 1

Vypněte pojistky Před pokračováním v instalaci nejprve vypněte pojistku zodpovědnou za daný kabel a pro jistotu ještě jednou zkoušečkou zkontrolujte, zda po fázových vodičích neteče proud.

Krok 2.

Přípevněte montážní desku Umístěte montážní desku na strop a pomocí tužky označte, kde budete muset vyvrtat otvory. Některá svítidla potřebují k montáži hák. Není součástí sady. Můžete jej však zakoupit v každém železářství.

Krok 3

Připojte vodiče k závěsné lampě Dalším krokem je připojení vodičů pomocí kostky. Elektrická kostka je malý plastový prvek, kterým spojíme 2 elektrické dráty. Kostka má 2 nebo 3 otvory pro dráty. Určitě tam bude místo pro živý vodič = L (černý nebo hnědý), nulový vodič = N (modrý). Někdy bývá i otvor pro ochranný vodič = PE (zelený/žlutý). Po vložení vodičů do kostky utáhněte šrouby šroubovákem.

Krok 4.

Namontujte závěsné svítidlo na strop. Chcete-li to provést, vložte lampu do dřívě vyvrtaných otvorů, skryjte vyčnívající dráty a zašroubujte šroub do každého předem připraveného otvoru.

Krok 5.

Zašroubujte žárovku. Po připojení všech vodičů můžete pojistku znovu zapnout a zkontrolovat, zda lampa funguje správně, ale než to uděláte, musíte zašroubovat žárovku. Zdroj světla často není součástí sady. Vhodné světelné zdroje jsou k dispozici na našich webových stránkách. Teď už zbývá jen užít si nový nákup!

DA

Monteringsvejledning til lampe

Trin 1

Sluk for sikringerne Inden du fortsætter med installationen, skal du først slukke for den sikring, der er ansvarlig for det givne kabel, og for en sikkerheds skyld kontrolleres endnu en gang med en tester, om strømmen ikke løber langs fasetrådene.

Trin 2.

Fastgør monteringspladen Placer monteringspladen på loftet, og brug en blyant til at markere, hvor du skal bore hullerne. Nogle lamper skal have en krog for at montere. Det er ikke en del af sættet. Du kan dog købe det i enhver byggemarked.

Trin 3.

Tilslut ledningerne til pendlen. Næste trin er at forbinde ledningerne ved hjælp af en terning. En elektrisk terning er et lille plastelement, som vi forbinder 2 elektriske ledninger med. Terningen har 2 eller 3 huller til ledninger. Der vil helt sikkert være plads til den strømførende ledning = L (sort eller brun), den neutrale ledning = N (blå). Nogle gange er der også et hul til beskyttelseslederen = PE (grøn/gul). Efter at have indsat ledningerne i kuben, stram skruerne med en skruetrækker.

Trin 4.

Monter pendlen til loftet. For at gøre dette skal du sætte lampen til de tidligere borede huller, skjule de udragende ledninger og skruue en skruue i hvert tidligere forberedt hul.

Trin 5.

Skrue pæren i. Når alle ledninger er tilsluttet, kan du tænke for sikringen igen og kontrollere, at lampen fungerer korrekt, men før du kan gøre dette, skal du skruue pæren i. Ofte medfølger lyskilden ikke i sættet. Egnede lyskilder er tilgængelige på vores hjemmeside. Nu er der kun tilbage at nyde dit nye køb!

DE

Montageanleitung für die Lampe

Schritt 1

Schalten Sie die Sicherungen aus. Bevor Sie mit der Installation fortfahren, schalten Sie zunächst die für das jeweilige Kabel zuständige Sicherung aus und überprüfen Sie zur Sicherheit noch einmal mit einem Tester, ob kein Strom entlang der Phasendrähte fließt.

Schritt 2.

Montageplatte anbringen Platzieren Sie die Montageplatte an der Decke und markieren Sie mit einem Bleistift, wo Sie die Löcher bohren müssen. Einige Lampen benötigen zur Montage einen Haken. Es ist nicht Teil des Sets. Sie können es jedoch in jedem Baumarkt kaufen.

Schritt 3.

Verbinden Sie die Drähte mit der Pendelleuchte. Der nächste Schritt besteht darin, die Drähte mithilfe eines Würfels zu verbinden. Ein elektrischer Würfel ist ein kleines Kunststoffelement, mit dem wir zwei elektrische Drähte verbinden. Der Würfel hat 2 oder 3 Löcher für Drähte. Es wird auf jeden Fall Platz sein für den stromführenden Draht = L (schwarz oder braun), den Neutralleiter = N (blau). Manchmal gibt es auch ein Loch für den Schutzleiter = PE (grün/gelb). Nachdem Sie die Drähte in den Würfel eingeführt haben, ziehen Sie die Schrauben mit einem Schraubendreher fest.

Schritt 4.

Montieren Sie die Pendelleuchte an der Decke. Setzen Sie dazu die Lampe in die zuvor gebohrten Löcher, verstecken Sie die hervorstehenden Drähte und schrauben Sie in jedes zuvor vorbereitete Loch eine Schraube.

Schritt 5.

Schrauben Sie die Glühbirne ein. Nachdem alle Drähte angeschlossen sind, können Sie die Sicherung wieder einschalten und prüfen, ob die Lampe ordnungsgemäß funktioniert. Bevor Sie dies tun können, müssen Sie jedoch die Glühbirne einschrauben. Oft ist die Lichtquelle nicht im Set enthalten. Passende Lichtquellen finden Sie auf unserer Website. Jetzt müssen Sie sich nur noch über Ihren Neukauf freuen!

EN

Lamp assembly instructions

Step 1

Turn off the fuses Before proceeding with the installation, first turn off the fuse responsible for the given cable and, for safety, check once again with a tester whether the current does not flow along the phase wires.

Step 2.

Attach the mounting plate Place the mounting plate on the ceiling and use a pencil to mark where you will need to drill the holes. Some lamps will need a hook to mount. It is not part of the set. However, you can buy it at any hardware store.

Step 3.

Connect the wires to the pendant lamp. The next step is to connect the wires using a cube. An electric cube is a small plastic element with which we connect 2 electric wires. The cube has 2 or 3 holes for wires. There will definitely be room for the live wire = L (black or brown), the neutral wire = N (blue). Sometimes there is also a hole for the protective conductor = PE (green/yellow). After inserting the wires into the cube, tighten the screws with a screwdriver.

Step 4.

Mount the pendant lamp to the ceiling. To do this, put the lamp to the previously drilled holes, hide the protruding wires and screw a screw into each previously prepared hole.

Step 5.

Screw in the bulb. After all the wires are connected, you can turn the fuse back on and check that the lamp is working properly, but before you can do this, you need to screw in the bulb. Often the light source is not supplied in the set. Suitable light sources are available on our website. Now all that's left to do is enjoy your new purchase!

ES

Instrucciones de montaje de la lámpara

Paso 1

Apague los fusibles Antes de continuar con la instalación, primero apague el fusible responsable del cable dado y, por seguridad, verifique nuevamente con un probador si la corriente no fluye a lo largo de los cables de fase.

Paso 2.

Fije la placa de montaje Coloque la placa de montaje en el techo y use un lápiz para marcar dónde necesitará perforar los agujeros. Algunas lámparas necesitarán un gancho para montar. No es parte del conjunto. Sin embargo, puedes comprarlo en cualquier ferretería.

Paso 3.

Conecta los cables a la lámpara colgante. El siguiente paso es conectar los cables usando un cubo. Un cubo eléctrico es un pequeño elemento de plástico con el que conectamos 2 cables eléctricos. El cubo tiene 2 o 3 agujeros para cables. Definitivamente habrá espacio para el cable vivo = L (negro o marrón), el cable neutro = N (azul). A veces también hay un agujero para el conductor de protección = PE (verde/amarillo). Después de insertar los cables en el cubo, apriete los tornillos con un destornillador.

Paso 4.

Monte la lámpara colgante en el techo. Para hacer esto, coloque la lámpara en los orificios previamente perforados, oculte los cables que sobresalen y atornille un tornillo en cada orificio previamente preparado.

Paso 5.

Enrosca la bombilla. Después de conectar todos los cables, puede volver a encender el fusible y verificar que la lámpara funcione correctamente, pero antes de hacerlo, debe enroskar la bombilla. A menudo, la fuente de luz no se suministra en el conjunto. Las fuentes de luz adecuadas están disponibles en nuestro sitio web. ¡Ahora todo lo que queda por hacer es disfrutar de su nueva compra!

ET

Lambi kokkupaneku juhised

1. samm.

Lülitage kaitsmed välja Enne paigaldusega jätkamist lülitage esmalt välja antud kaabli eest vastutav kaitse ja kontrollige ohutuse huvides veel kord testriga, kas vool ei liigu mööda faasijuhtmeid.

2. samm.

Kinnitage paigaldusplaat Asetage paigaldusplaat lakke ja märkige pliatsiga koht, kus peate augud puurima. Mõned lambid vajavad paigaldamiseks konksu. See ei kuulu komplekti. Siiski saate seda osta igas riistvarapoos.

3. samm.

Ühendage juhtmed ripplambiga.Järgmine samm on juhtmete ühendamine kuubi abil. Elektrikuubik on väike plastelement, millega ühendame 2 elektrijuhet. Kuubil on 2 või 3 auku juhtmete jaoks. Kindlasti jääb ruumi pingestatud juhtmele = L (must või pruun), nulljuhtmele = N (sinine). Mõnikord on auk ka kaitsejuhi jaoks = PE (roheline/kollane). Pärast juhtmete sisestamist kuubikusse keerake kruvid kruvikeerajaga kinni.

4. samm.

Kinnitage ripplamp lakke. Selleks pange lamp eelnevalt puuritud aukudesse, peitke väljaulatuvad juhtmed ja keerake igasse eelnevalt ettevalmistatud auku kruvi.

5. samm.

Keerake pirn sisse. Kui kõik juhtmed on ühendatud, võite kaitsme uuesti sisse lülitada ja kontrollida, kas lamp töötab korralikult, kuid enne seda peate pigni sisse keerama. Sageli pole valgusalikikat komplektis kaasas. Sobivad valgusalilikad on saadaval meie veebisaidil. Nüüd jääb üle vaid uut ostu naudida!

FI

Lampun asennusohjeet

Vaihe 1

Sulake sulakkeet Ennen kuin jatkat asennusta, sammuta ensin kyseistä kaapelista vastaava sulake ja tarkista varmuuden vuoksi vielä kerran testerillä, ettei virta kulje vaihejohtimia pitkin.

Vaihe 2

Kiinnitä asennuslevy Aseta asennuslevy kattoon ja merkitse lyijykynällä paikka, jossa sinun tulee porata reiät. Jotkut lamput tarvitsevat koukun kiinnittämiseen. Se ei ole osa settiä. Voit kuitenkin ostaa sen mistä tahansa rautakaupasta.

Vaihe 3.

Kytke johdot riippuväläiseen Seuraava vaihe on liittää johdot kuution avulla. Sähkökuutio on pieni muovielementti, johon yhdistämme 2 sähköjohtoa. Kuutiossa on 2 tai 3 reikää johtoja varten. Jännitteiselle johdolle = L (musta tai ruskea), nolajohtimelle = N (sininen) on varmasti tilaa. Joskus on myös reikä suojaajohtimelle = PE (vihreä/keltainen). Kun olet asettanut johdot kuutioon, kiristä ruuvit ruuvimeisselillä.

Vaihe 4.

Kiinnitä riippuväläisin kattoon. Tätä varten aseta lamppu aiemmin porattuihin reikiin, piilota ulkonevat johdot ja ruuvaa ruuvi jokaiseen aiemmin valmistettuun reikään.

Vaihe 5.

Ruuvaa polttimo kiinni. Kun kaikki johdot on kytketty, voit kytkeä sulakkeen takaisin päälle ja tarkistaa, että lamppu toimii kunnolla, mutta ennen kuin voit tehdä tämän, sinun on ruuvattava lamppu paikalleen. Usein valonlähde ei sisälly

sarjaan. Sopivat valonlähteet löytyvät nettisivuiltamme. Nyt ei jää muuta kuin nauttia uudesta ostoksestasi!

FR

Instructions de montage de la lampe

Étape 1

Éteignez les fusibles Avant de procéder à l'installation, éteignez d'abord le fusible responsable du câble concerné et, par sécurité, vérifiez à nouveau avec un testeur si le courant ne circule pas le long des fils de phase.

Étape 2.

Fixez la plaque de montage Placez la plaque de montage au plafond et utilisez un crayon pour marquer l'endroit où vous devrez percer les trous. Certaines lampes auront besoin d'un crochet pour être montées. Il ne fait pas partie de l'ensemble. Cependant, vous pouvez l'acheter dans n'importe quelle quincaillerie.

Étape 3.

Connectez les fils à la suspension.L'étape suivante consiste à connecter les fils à l'aide d'un cube. Un cube électrique est un petit élément en plastique avec lequel on connecte 2 fils électriques. Le cube a 2 ou 3 trous pour les fils. Il y aura bien de la place pour le fil sous tension = L (noir ou marron), le fil neutre = N (bleu). Parfois, il y a aussi un trou pour le conducteur de protection = PE (vert/jaune). Après avoir inséré les fils dans le cube, serrez les vis avec un tournevis.

Étape 4.

Montez la suspension au plafond. Pour ce faire, placez la lampe dans les trous préalablement percés, cachez les fils saillants et vissez une vis dans chaque trou préalablement préparé.

Étape 5.

Visser l'ampoule. Une fois tous les fils connectés, vous pouvez rallumer le fusible et vérifier que la lampe fonctionne correctement, mais avant de pouvoir le faire, vous devez visser l'ampoule. Souvent, la source lumineuse n'est pas fournie dans l'ensemble. Des sources lumineuses appropriées sont disponibles sur notre site Web. Il ne vous reste plus qu'à profiter de votre nouvel achat !

HU

A lámpa összeszerelési útmutatója

1. lépés

Kapcsolja ki a biztosítékokat A szerelés megkezdése előtt először kapcsolja ki az adott kábelért felelős biztosítékot, és a biztonság kedvéért még egyszer ellenőrizze tesztelővel, hogy nem folyik-e az áram a fázisvezetékeken.

2. lépés.

A szerelőlemez rögzítése Helyezze a rögzítőlapot a mennyezetre, és ceruzával jelölje meg, hol kell lyukakat fúrnia. Egyes lámpák felszereléséhez horog szükséges. Nem része a készletnek. Azonban bármelyik hardverboltban megvásárolhatja.

3. lépés

Csatlakoztassa a vezetékeket a függőlámpához A következő lépés a vezetékek csatlakoztatása egy kocka segítségével. Az elektromos kocka egy kis műanyag elem, amellyel 2 elektromos vezetéköt kötünk össze. A kocka 2 vagy 3 lyukkal rendelkezik a vezetékek számára. Biztosan lesz hely a feszültség alatt álló vezetéknek = L (fekete vagy barna), a nulla vezetéknek = N (kék). Néha van egy lyuk a védővezető számára is = PE (zöld/sárga). Miután behelyezte a vezetékeket a kockába, csavarhúzóval húzza meg a csavarokat.

4. lépés.

Szerelje fel a függőlámpát a mennyezetre. Ehhez helyezze a lámpát a korábban fúrt lyukakba, rejtse el a kiálló vezetékeket, és csavarjon be egy csavart minden korábban elkészített lyukba.

5. lépés.

Csavarja be az izzót. Az összes vezeték csatlakoztatása után kapcsolja vissza a biztosítékot, és ellenőrizze, hogy a lámpa megfelelően működik-e. de mielőtt ezt megtenné, be kell csavarnia az izzót. A fényforrás gyakran nincs a készletben. Megfelelő fényforrások elérhetők weboldalunkon. Most már nincs más hátra, mint élvezni az új vásárlást!

| IT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Istruzioni per il montaggio della lampada                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| <b>Passo 1</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| Disinserire i fusibili Prima di procedere con l'installazione, disinserire prima il fusibile responsabile del cavo in questione e, per sicurezza, verificare ancora una volta con un tester se la corrente non scorre lungo i conduttori di fase.                                                                |
| <b>Passo 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Fissare la piastra di montaggio Posizionare la piastra di montaggio sul soffitto e utilizzare una matita per segnare dove sarà necessario praticare i fori. Alcune lampade avranno bisogno di un gancio per essere montate. Non fa parte del set. Tuttavia, puoi acquistarlo in qualsiasi negozio di ferramenta. |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Passo 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| Collega i fili alla lampada a sospensione.Il prossimo passo è collegare i fili usando un cubo. Un cubo elettrico è un piccolo elemento in plastica con il quale colleghiamo 2 fili elettrici. Il cubo ha 2 o 3 fori per i fili. Ci sarà sicuramente spazio per il filo sotto tensione = L (nero o marrone), il filo neutro = N (blu). A volte è presente anche un foro per il conduttore di protezione = PE (verde/giallo). Dopo aver inserito i fili nel cubo, stringere le viti con un cacciavite. |
| <b>Passo 4.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| Montare la lampada a sospensione al soffitto. Per fare ciò, metti la lampada nei fori precedentemente praticati, nascondi i fili sporgenti e avvita una vite in ogni foro precedentemente preparato.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| <b>Passo 5.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| Avvitare la lampadina. Dopo che tutti i fili sono stati collegati, puoi riaccendere il fusibile e verificare che la lampada funzioni correttamente, ma prima di poterlo fare, devi avvitare la lampadina. Spesso la sorgente luminosa non è inclusa nel set. Le sorgenti luminose adatte sono disponibili sul nostro sito web. Ora non resta che goderti il tuo nuovo acquisto!                                                                                                                      |

| LT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Lempoms surinkimo instrukcijos                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| <b>1 žingsnis</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Išjunkite saugiklius Prieš pradėdami montuoti, pirmiausia išjunkite saugiklį, atskinęą už nurodytą kabelį, ir saugumo sumetimais dar kartą patikrinkite testeriu, ar srovė neteka fiziniais laidais.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| <b>2 žingsnis.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| Tvirtinimo plokštės tvirtinimas Padėkite tvirtinimo plokštę ant lubų ir pieštuku pažymėkite vietą, kur reikės išgręžti skylutes. Kai kurioms lempoms montuoti reikės kabliuko. Tai nėra komplekto dalis. Tačiau galite jį nusipirkti bet kurioje techninės įrangos parduotuvėje.                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>3 žingsnis</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Prijunkite laidus prie pakabinamos lempos Kitas žingsnis yra prijungti laidus naudojant kubą. Elektrinis kubas yra mažas plastikinis elementas, su kuriuo sujungiate 2 elektros laidus. Kubas turi 2 arba 3 skylutes laidams. Tikrai bus vietos įtampingam laidui = L (juoda arba ruda), nuliniam laidui = N (mėlyna). Kartais taip pat yra skylė apsauginiam laidininkui = PE (žalia/geltona). Įstatę laidus į kubą, varžtus priveržkite atsuktuvu. |
| <b>4 žingsnis</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Pritvirtinkite pakabinamą lempą prie lubų. Norėdami tai padaryti, įdėkite lempą prie anksčiau išgręžtų skylių, paslėpkite išsikišusius laidus ir įsukite varžtą į kiekvieną anksčiau paruoštą skylę.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| <b>5 žingsnis</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Įsukite lemputę. Sujungę visus laidus, galite vėl įjungti saugiklį ir patikrinti, ar lempa veikia tinkamai, tačiau prieš tai turite įsukti lemputę. Dažnai šviesos šaltinis nėra komplekte. Tinkamus šviesos šaltinius rasite mūsų svetainėje. Dabar belieka mėgautis nauju pirkiniu!                                                                                                                                                                |

| LV                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Lampas montāžas instrukcijas                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>1. darbība</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| Izslēdziet drošinātāju Pirms turpināt uzstādīšanu, vispirms izslēdziet drošinātāju, kas atbild par doto kabeli, un drošības labad vēlreiz pārbaudiet ar testerī, vai strāva neplūst pa fāzes vadiem.                                                                       |
| <b>2. darbība.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| Montāžas plāksnes piestiprināšana Novietojiet montāžas plāksni uz griestiem un ar zīmuli atzīmējiet vietu, kur jums būs jāizurbj caurumi. Dažām lampām būs nepieciešams āķis uzstādīšanai. Tā neietilpst komplektā. Tomēr to var iegādāties jebkurā datortehnikas veikalā. |
| <b>3. darbība.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| Pievienojiet vadus piekaramajai lampai.Nākamais solis ir savienot vadus, izmantojot kubu. Elektriskais kubs ir neliels plastmasas elements, ar kuru savienojam 2 elektrības vadus. Kubā ir 2 vai 3 caurumi vadiem. Noteikti būs vieta                                      |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| strāvas vadam = L (melns vai brūns), neitrālais vads = N (zils). Dažreiz ir arī caurums aizsargvadam = PE (zaļš/dzeltens). Pēc vadu ievietošanas kubā pievelciet skrūves ar skrūvgriezi.                                                                                                                             |
| <b>4. darbība.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| Piestipriniet piekaramo lampu pie griestiem. Lai to izdarītu, novietojiet lampu pie iepriekš izurbtajiem caurumiem, paslēpiet izvirzītos vadus un ieskrūvējiet skrūvi katrā iepriekš sagatavotajā caurumā.                                                                                                           |
| <b>5. darbība.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| Ieskrūvējiet spuldzi. Kad visi vadi ir pievienoti, varat atkal ieslēgt drošinātāju un pārbaudīt, vai lampa darbojas pareizi, taču pirms to varat ieskrūvēt spuldzi. Bieži vien gaismas avots komplektā netiek piegādāts. Piemēroti gaismas avoti ir pieejami mūsų vietnē. Tagad atliek tikai izbaudīt jauno pirkumu! |

| NL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Montage-instructies voor lampen                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| <b>Stap 1</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Schakel de zekeringen uit Alvorens verder te gaan met de installatie, schakel eerst de zekering uit die verantwoordelijk is voor de betreffende kabel en controleer voor de veiligheid nogmaals met een tester of er geen stroom langs de fasedraden vloeit.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| <b>Stap 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Bevestig de montageplaat Plaats de montageplaat tegen het plafond en markeer met een potlood waar u de gaten moet boren. Sommige lampen hebben een haak nodig om te monteren. Het maakt geen deel uit van de set. U kunt het echter bij elke bouwmarkt kopen.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Stap 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Sluit de draden aan op de hanglamp.De volgende stap is om de draden met een kubus te verbinden. Een elektrische kubus is een klein plastic element waarmee we 2 elektrische draden verbinden. De kubus heeft 2 of 3 gaten voor draden. Er zal zeker ruimte zijn voor de live draad = L (zwart of bruin), de nuldraad = N (blauw). Soms is er ook een gat voor de aardleiding = PE (groen/geel). Nadat u de draden in de kubus hebt gestoken, draait u de schroeven vast met een schroevendraaier. |
| <b>Stap 4.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Monteer de hanglamp aan het plafond. Om dit te doen, plaatst u de lamp in de eerder geboorde gaten, verbergt u de uitstekende draden en schroeft u een schroef in elk eerder voorbereid gat.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| <b>Stap 5.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Schroef de lamp erin. Nadat alle draden zijn aangesloten, kunt u de zekering weer inschakelen en controleren of de lamp goed werkt, maar voordat u dit kunt doen, moet u de lamp erin schroeven. Vaak wordt de lichtbron niet meegeleverd in de set. Geschikte lichtbronnen zijn beschikbaar op onze website. Nu hoeft je alleen nog maar te genieten van je nieuwe aankoop!                                                                                                                      |

| PT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Instruções de montagem da lâmpada                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| <b>Passo 1</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| Desligue os fusíveis Antes de prosseguir com a instalação, primeiro desligue o fusível responsável pelo cabo em questão e, por segurança, verifique novamente com um testador se não há corrente circulando pelos fios de fase.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Passo 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Prenda a placa de montagem Coloque a placa de montagem no teto e use um lápis para marcar onde você precisará fazer os furos. Algumas lâmpadas precisarão de um gancho para serem montadas. Não faz parte do conjunto. No entanto, você pode comprá-lo em qualquer loja de ferragens.                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>Passo 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Conecte os fios à luminária pendente. O próximo passo é conectar os fios usando um cubo. Um cubo elétrico é um pequeno elemento de plástico com o qual conectamos 2 fios elétricos. O cubo tem 2 ou 3 furos para fios. Definitivamente haverá espaço para o fio vivo = L (preto ou marrom), o fio neutro = N (azul). Às vezes também existe um orifício para o condutor de proteção = PE (verde/amarelo). Após inserir os fios no cubo, aperte os parafusos com uma chave de fenda. |
| <b>Passo 4.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Monte a luminária suspensa no teto. Para fazer isso, coloque a lâmpada nos orifícios previamente perfurados, esconda os fios salientes e aparafuse um parafuso em cada orifício previamente preparado.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| <b>Passo 5.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Aparafuse a lâmpada. Depois que todos os fios estiverem conectados, você pode religar o fusível e verificar se a lâmpada está funcionando corretamente, mas antes disso é necessário parafusar a lâmpada. Muitas vezes a fonte de luz não é fornecida no aparelho. Fontes de luz adequadas estão disponíveis em nosso site. Agora é só curtir sua nova compra!                                                                                                                      |

| RO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Instrucțiuni de asamblare a lămpii                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| <b>Pasul 1</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| Opriți siguranțele Înainte de a continua cu instalarea, mai întâi opriți siguranța responsabilă pentru cablul dat și, pentru siguranță, verificați din nou cu un tester dacă curentul nu curge de-a lungul firelor de fază.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| <b>Pasul 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| Atașați placa de montare Așezați placa de montare pe tavan și utilizați un creion pentru a marca unde va trebui să găuriți. Unele lămpi vor avea nevoie de un cârlig pentru a fi montate. Nu face parte din set. Cu toate acestea, îl puteți cumpăra de la orice magazin de hardware.                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>Pasul 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| Conectați firele la lampa suspendată Următorul pas este să conectați firele folosind un cub. Un cub electric este un mic element din plastic cu care conectăm 2 fire electrice. Cubul are 2 sau 3 orificii pentru fire. Cu siguranța va fi loc pentru firul sub tensiune = L (negru sau maro), firul neutru = N (albastru). Uneori există și un orificiu pentru conductorul de protecție = PE (verde/galben). După ce ați introdus firele în cub, strângeți șuruburile cu o șurubelniță. |
| <b>Pasul 4.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| Montați lampa suspendată pe tavan. Pentru a face acest lucru, puneți lampa în găurile găurite anterior, ascundeți firele proeminente și înșurubați un șurub în fiecare gaură pregătită anterior.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <b>Pasul 5.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| Înșurubați becul. După ce toate firele sunt conectate, puteți reporni siguranța și verificați dacă lampa funcționează corect, dar înainte de a putea face acest lucru, trebuie să înșurubați becul. Adesea sursa de lumină nu este furnizată în set. Sursele de lumină adecvate sunt disponibile pe site-ul nostru. Acum tot ce mai rămâne de făcut este să te bucuri de noua ta achiziție!                                                                                              |

| SK                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Návod na montáž lampy                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>Krok 1</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| Vypnite poistky Pred pokračovaním v inštalácii najskôr vypnite poistku zodpovednú za daný kábel a pre istotu ešte raz skontrolujte testerom, či po fázových vodičoch netečie prúd.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Krok 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| Pripevnenie montážnej dosky Montážnu dosku umiestnite na strop a pomocou ceruzky si označte, kde budete musieť vyvŕtať otvory. Niektoré svetidlá budú potrebovať háčik na upevnenie. Nie je súčasťou setu. Môžete si ho však kúpiť v každom železiarstve.                                                                                                                                                              |
| <b>Krok 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| Pripojte vodiče k závesnej lampe Ďalším krokom je pripojenie vodičov pomocou kocky. Elektrická kocka je malý plastový prvok, ktorým spájame 2 elektrické drôty. Kocka má 2 alebo 3 otvory na drôty. Určite bude miesto pre živý vodič = L (čierny alebo hnedý), neutrálny vodič = N (modrý). Niekedy je tam aj otvor pre ochranný vodič = PE (zelený/žltý). Po vložení drôtov do kocky utiahnite skrutky skrutkovačom. |
| <b>Krok 4.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| Namontujte závesné svetidlo na strop. Za týmto účelom vložte lampu do predtým vyvŕtaných otvorov, skryte vyčnievajúce drôty a zaskrutkujte skrutku do každého predtým pripraveného otvoru.                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>Krok 5.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| Zaskrutkujte žiarovku. Po pripojení všetkých vodičov môžete poistku znova zapnúť a skontrolovať, či lampa funguje správne, ale skôr ako to urobíte, musíte zaskrutkovať žiarovku. Svetelný zdroj často nie je súčasťou súpravy. Vhodné svetelné zdroje sú dostupné na našej webovej stránke. Teraz už zostáva len tešiť sa z nového nákupu!                                                                            |

| SV                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Monteringsanvisning för lampa                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Steg 1.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Stäng av säkringarna Innan du fortsätter med installationen, stäng först av säkringen som ansvarar för den givna kabeln och kontrollera för säkerhets skull igen med en testare om strömmen inte flyter längs fasledningarna.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Steg 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Fäst monteringsplattan Placera monteringsplattan i taket och använd en penna för att markera var du ska borra hålen. Vissa lampor behöver en krok för att monteras. Det är inte en del av uppsättningen. Du kan dock köpa den i vilken järnaffär som helst.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| <b>Steg 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Anslut ledningarna till den hängande lampan Nästa steg är att ansluta ledningarna med hjälp av en kub. En elektrisk kub är ett litet plastelement som vi kopplar ihop 2 elektriska ledningar med. Kuben har 2 eller 3 hål för ledningar. Det kommer definitivt att finnas plats för den strömförande ledningen = L (svart eller brun), den neutrala ledningen = N (blå). Ibland finns även ett hål för skyddsledaren = PE (grön/gul). Efter att ha fört in trådarna i kuben, dra åt skruvarna med en skruvmejsel. |
| <b>Steg 4.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Montera den hängande lampan i taket. För att göra detta, sätt lampan i de tidigare borrade hålen, dölj de utskjutande ledningarna och skruva in en skruv i varje tidigare förberett hål.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| <b>Steg 5.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Skruva i glödlampan. Efter att alla kablar är anslutna kan du slå på säkringen igen och kontrollera att lampan fungerar som den ska, men innan du kan göra detta måste du skruva i glödlampan. Ofta medföljer inte ljuskällan i setet. Lämpiga ljuskällor finns på vår hemsida. Nu återstår bara att njuta av ditt nya köp!                                                                                                                                                                                       |

| UA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Інструкція по монтажу лампи                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Крок 1.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вимкніть запобіжники Перед тим, як приступити до монтажу, спочатку вимкніть запобіжник, що відповідає за даний кабель, і для безпеки ще раз перевірте тестером, чи не тече струм по фазних проводах.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| <b>Крок 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть монтажну пластину Помістіть монтажну пластину на стелю та олівцем позначте місця, де потрібно просвердлити отвори. Для кріплення деяких ламп знадобиться гачок. Це не частина набору. Однак купити його можна в будь-якому будівельному магазині.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>Крок 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Підключіть дрови до підвісного світильника, наступним кроком буде з'єднання проводів за допомогою куба. Електричний куб - це невеликий пластиковий елемент, за допомогою якого ми з'єднуємо 2 електричні дрови. Кубик має 2 або 3 отвори для проводів. Обов'язково знайдеться місце для проводу під напругою = L (чорний або коричневий), нульового проводу = N (синій). Іноді також є отвір для захисного провідника = PE (зелений/жовтий). Вставивши дрови в куб, затягніть гвинти викруткою. |
| <b>Крок 4.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть підвісний світильник до стелі. Для цього приставте світильник до попередньо просвердлених отворів, сховайте стирчать дрови і в кожне заздалегідь підготовлене отвір вкрутіть шуруп.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>Крок 5.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вкрутіть лампочку. Після того, як всі дрови підключені, ви можете знову включити запобіжник і перевірити, чи лампа працює належним чином, але перш ніж ви зможете це зробити, вам потрібно вкрутити лампочку. Часто джерело світла не йде в комплекті. Відповідні джерела світла доступні на нашому сайті. Тепер залишилося лише насолоджуватися новою покупкою!                                                                                                                                |

| UA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Інструкція по монтажу лампы                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Крок 1.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вимкніть запобіжники Перед тим, як приступити до монтажу, спочатку вимкніть запобіжник, що відповідає за даний кабель, і для безпеки ще раз перевірте тестером, чи не тече струм по фазних проводах.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| <b>Крок 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть монтажну пластину Помістіть монтажну пластину на стелю та олівцем позначте місця, де потрібно просвердлити отвори. Для кріплення деяких ламп знадобиться гачок. Це не частина набору. Однак купити його можна в будь-якому будівельному магазині.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>Крок 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Підключіть дрови до підвісного світильника, наступним кроком буде з'єднання проводів за допомогою куба. Електричний куб - це невеликий пластиковий елемент, за допомогою якого ми з'єднуємо 2 електричні дрови. Кубик має 2 або 3 отвори для проводів. Обов'язково знайдеться місце для проводу під напругою = L (чорний або коричневий), нульового проводу = N (синій). Іноді також є отвір для захисного провідника = PE (зелений/жовтий). Вставивши дрови в куб, затягніть гвинти викруткою. |
| <b>Крок 4.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть підвісний світильник до стелі. Для цього приставте світильник до попередньо просвердлених отворів, сховайте стирчать дрови і в кожне заздалегідь підготовлене отвір вкрутіть шуруп.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>Крок 5.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вкрутіть лампочку. Після того, як всі дрови підключені, ви можете знову включити запобіжник і перевірити, чи лампа працює належним чином, але перш ніж ви зможете це зробити, вам потрібно вкрутити лампочку. Часто джерело світла не йде в комплекті. Відповідні джерела світла доступні на нашому сайті. Тепер залишилося лише насолоджуватися новою покупкою!                                                                                                                                |

| SL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Navodila za montažo svetilke                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>1. korak</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Izklopite varovalke Preden nadaljujete z namestitvijo, najprej izklopite varovalko, ki je odgovorna za dani kabel, in zaradi varnosti še enkrat preverite s testerjem, ali tok ne teče po faznih žicah.                                                          |
| <b>2. korak</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Pritrdite montažno ploščo Namestite montažno ploščo na strop in s svinčnikom označite, kje boste morali izvrtati luknje. Nekatere svetilke potrebujejo kavelj za namestitev. Ni del kompleta. Vendar pa ga lahko kupite v kateri koli trgovini s strojno opremo. |
| <b>3. korak</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Priključite žice na visečo svetilko.Naslednji korak je povezava žic s pomočjo kocke. Električna kocka je majhen plastični element, s katerim povežemo 2 električni žici.                                                                                         |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Kocka ima 2 ali 3 luknje za žice. Vsekakor bo prostor za žico pod napetostjo = L (črna ali rjava), nevtralno žico = N (modra). Včasih je tudi luknja za zaščitni vodnik = PE (zeleno/rumena). Ko vstavite žice v kocko, privijte vijake z izvijačem. |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>4. korak</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| Namestite visečo svetilko na strop. Če želite to narediti, postavite svetilko v predhodno izvrtno luknjo, skrijte štrleče žice in privijte vijak v vsako predhodno pripravljeno luknjo.                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>5. korak</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| Privijte žarnico. Ko so vse žice povezane, lahko ponovno prižgete varovalko in preverite, ali svetilka deluje pravilno, vendar preden lahko to storite, morate priviti žarnico. Vir svetlobe pogosto ni priložen kompletu. Primerni svetlobni viri so na voljo na naši spletni strani. Zdaj vam preostane le še uživanje v novem nakupu! |

| SV                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Monteringsanvisning för lampa                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Steg 1.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Stäng av säkringarna Innan du fortsätter med installationen, stäng först av säkringen som ansvarar för den givna kabeln och kontrollera för säkerhets skull igen med en testare om strömmen inte flyter längs fasledningarna.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Steg 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Fäst monteringsplattan Placera monteringsplattan i taket och använd en penna för att markera var du ska borra hålen. Vissa lampor behöver en krok för att monteras. Det är inte en del av uppsättningen. Du kan dock köpa den i vilken järnaffär som helst.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| <b>Steg 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Anslut ledningarna till den hängande lampan Nästa steg är att ansluta ledningarna med hjälp av en kub. En elektrisk kub är ett litet plastelement som vi kopplar ihop 2 elektriska ledningar med. Kuben har 2 eller 3 hål för ledningar. Det kommer definitivt att finnas plats för den strömförande ledningen = L (svart eller brun), den neutrala ledningen = N (blå). Ibland finns även ett hål för skyddsledaren = PE (grön/gul). Efter att ha fört in trådarna i kuben, dra åt skruvarna med en skruvmejsel. |
| <b>Steg 4.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Montera den hängande lampan i taket. För att göra detta, sätt lampan i de tidigare borrade hålen, dölj de utskjutande ledningarna och skruva in en skruv i varje tidigare förberett hål.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| <b>Steg 5.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Skruva i glödlampan. Efter att alla kablar är anslutna kan du slå på säkringen igen och kontrollera att lampan fungerar som den ska, men innan du kan göra detta måste du skruva i glödlampan. Ofta medföljer inte ljuskällan i setet. Lämpiga ljuskällor finns på vår hemsida. Nu återstår bara att njuta av ditt nya köp!                                                                                                                                                                                       |

| UA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Інструкція по монтажу лампы                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Крок 1.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вимкніть запобіжники Перед тим, як приступити до монтажу, спочатку вимкніть запобіжник, що відповідає за даний кабель, і для безпеки ще раз перевірте тестером, чи не тече струм по фазних проводах.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| <b>Крок 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть монтажну пластину Помістіть монтажну пластину на стелю та олівцем позначте місця, де потрібно просвердлити отвори. Для кріплення деяких ламп знадобиться гачок. Це не частина набору. Однак купити його можна в будь-якому будівельному магазині.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>Крок 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Підключіть дрови до підвісного світильника, наступним кроком буде з'єднання проводів за допомогою куба. Електричний куб - це невеликий пластиковий елемент, за допомогою якого ми з'єднуємо 2 електричні дрови. Кубик має 2 або 3 отвори для проводів. Обов'язково знайдеться місце для проводу під напругою = L (чорний або коричневий), нульового проводу = N (синій). Іноді також є отвір для захисного провідника = PE (зелений/жовтий). Вставивши дрови в куб, затягніть гвинти викруткою. |
| <b>Крок 4.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть підвісний світильник до стелі. Для цього приставте світильник до попередньо просвердлених отворів, сховайте стирчать дрови і в кожне заздалегідь підготовлене отвір вкрутіть шуруп.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>Крок 5.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вкрутіть лампочку. Після того, як всі дрови підключені, ви можете знову включити запобіжник і перевірити, чи лампа працює належним чином, але перш ніж ви зможете це зробити, вам потрібно вкрутити лампочку. Часто джерело світла не йде в комплекті. Відповідні джерела світла доступні на нашому сайті. Тепер залишилося лише насолоджуватися новою покупкою!                                                                                                                                |

| UA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Інструкція по монтажу лампы                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Крок 1.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вимкніть запобіжники Перед тим, як приступити до монтажу, спочатку вимкніть запобіжник, що відповідає за даний кабель, і для безпеки ще раз перевірте тестером, чи не тече струм по фазних проводах.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| <b>Крок 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть монтажну пластину Помістіть монтажну пластину на стелю та олівцем позначте місця, де потрібно просвердлити отвори. Для кріплення деяких ламп знадобиться гачок. Це не частина набору. Однак купити його можна в будь-якому будівельному магазині.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>Крок 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Підключіть дрови до підвісного світильника, наступним кроком буде з'єднання проводів за допомогою куба. Електричний куб - це невеликий пластиковий елемент, за допомогою якого ми з'єднуємо 2 електричні дрови. Кубик має 2 або 3 отвори для проводів. Обов'язково знайдеться місце для проводу під напругою = L (чорний або коричневий), нульового проводу = N (синій). Іноді також є отвір для захисного провідника = PE (зелений/жовтий). Вставивши дрови в куб, затягніть гвинти викруткою. |
| <b>Крок 4.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть підвісний світильник до стелі. Для цього приставте світильник до попередньо просвердлених отворів, сховайте стирчать дрови і в кожне заздалегідь підготовлене отвір вкрутіть шуруп.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>Крок 5.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вкрутіть лампочку. Після того, як всі дрови підключені, ви можете знову включити запобіжник і перевірити, чи лампа працює належним чином, але перш ніж ви зможете це зробити, вам потрібно вкрутити лампочку. Часто джерело світла не йде в комплекті. Відповідні джерела світла доступні на нашому сайті. Тепер залишилося лише насолоджуватися новою покупкою!                                                                                                                                |

| UA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Інструкція по монтажу лампы                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Крок 1.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вимкніть запобіжники Перед тим, як приступити до монтажу, спочатку вимкніть запобіжник, що відповідає за даний кабель, і для безпеки ще раз перевірте тестером, чи не тече струм по фазних проводах.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| <b>Крок 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть монтажну пластину Помістіть монтажну пластину на стелю та олівцем позначте місця, де потрібно просвердлити отвори. Для кріплення деяких ламп знадобиться гачок. Це не частина набору. Однак купити його можна в будь-якому будівельному магазині.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>Крок 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Підключіть дрови до підвісного світильника, наступним кроком буде з'єднання проводів за допомогою куба. Електричний куб - це невеликий пластиковий елемент, за допомогою якого ми з'єднуємо 2 електричні дрови. Кубик має 2 або 3 отвори для проводів. Обов'язково знайдеться місце для проводу під напругою = L (чорний або коричневий), нульового проводу = N (синій). Іноді також є отвір для захисного провідника = PE (зелений/жовтий). Вставивши дрови в куб, затягніть гвинти викруткою. |
| <b>Крок 4.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть підвісний світильник до стелі. Для цього приставте світильник до попередньо просвердлених отворів, сховайте стирчать дрови і в кожне заздалегідь підготовлене отвір вкрутіть шуруп.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>Крок 5.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вкрутіть лампочку. Після того, як всі дрови підключені, ви можете знову включити запобіжник і перевірити, чи лампа працює належним чином, але перш ніж ви зможете це зробити, вам потрібно вкрутити лампочку. Часто джерело світла не йде в комплекті. Відповідні джерела світла доступні на нашому сайті. Тепер залишилося лише насолоджуватися новою покупкою!                                                                                                                                |

| UA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Інструкція по монтажу лампы                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Крок 1.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вимкніть запобіжники Перед тим, як приступити до монтажу, спочатку вимкніть запобіжник, що відповідає за даний кабель, і для безпеки ще раз перевірте тестером, чи не тече струм по фазних проводах.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| <b>Крок 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть монтажну пластину Помістіть монтажну пластину на стелю та олівцем позначте місця, де потрібно просвердлити отвори. Для кріплення деяких ламп знадобиться гачок. Це не частина набору. Однак купити його можна в будь-якому будівельному магазині.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>Крок 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Підключіть дрови до підвісного світильника, наступним кроком буде з'єднання проводів за допомогою куба. Електричний куб - це невеликий пластиковий елемент, за допомогою якого ми з'єднуємо 2 електричні дрови. Кубик має 2 або 3 отвори для проводів. Обов'язково знайдеться місце для проводу під напругою = L (чорний або коричневий), нульового проводу = N (синій). Іноді також є отвір для захисного провідника = PE (зелений/жовтий). Вставивши дрови в куб, затягніть гвинти викруткою. |
| <b>Крок 4.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть підвісний світильник до стелі. Для цього приставте світильник до попередньо просвердлених отворів, сховайте стирчать дрови і в кожне заздалегідь підготовлене отвір вкрутіть шуруп.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>Крок 5.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вкрутіть лампочку. Після того, як всі дрови підключені, ви можете знову включити запобіжник і перевірити, чи лампа працює належним чином, але перш ніж ви зможете це зробити, вам потрібно вкрутити лампочку. Часто джерело світла не йде в комплекті. Відповідні джерела світла доступні на нашому сайті. Тепер залишилося лише насолоджуватися новою покупкою!                                                                                                                                |

| UA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Інструкція по монтажу лампы                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Крок 1.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вимкніть запобіжники Перед тим, як приступити до монтажу, спочатку вимкніть запобіжник, що відповідає за даний кабель, і для безпеки ще раз перевірте тестером, чи не тече струм по фазних проводах.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| <b>Крок 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть монтажну пластину Помістіть монтажну пластину на стелю та олівцем позначте місця, де потрібно просвердлити отвори. Для кріплення деяких ламп знадобиться гачок. Це не частина набору. Однак купити його можна в будь-якому будівельному магазині.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>Крок 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Підключіть дрови до підвісного світильника, наступним кроком буде з'єднання проводів за допомогою куба. Електричний куб - це невеликий пластиковий елемент, за допомогою якого ми з'єднуємо 2 електричні дрови. Кубик має 2 або 3 отвори для проводів. Обов'язково знайдеться місце для проводу під напругою = L (чорний або коричневий), нульового проводу = N (синій). Іноді також є отвір для захисного провідника = PE (зелений/жовтий). Вставивши дрови в куб, затягніть гвинти викруткою. |
| <b>Крок 4.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть підвісний світильник до стелі. Для цього приставте світильник до попередньо просвердлених отворів, сховайте стирчать дрови і в кожне заздалегідь підготовлене отвір вкрутіть шуруп.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>Крок 5.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вкрутіть лампочку. Після того, як всі дрови підключені, ви можете знову включити запобіжник і перевірити, чи лампа працює належним чином, але перш ніж ви зможете це зробити, вам потрібно вкрутити лампочку. Часто джерело світла не йде в комплекті. Відповідні джерела світла доступні на нашому сайті. Тепер залишилося лише насолоджуватися новою покупкою!                                                                                                                                |

| UA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Інструкція по монтажу лампы                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>Крок 1.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вимкніть запобіжники Перед тим, як приступити до монтажу, спочатку вимкніть запобіжник, що відповідає за даний кабель, і для безпеки ще раз перевірте тестером, чи не тече струм по фазних проводах.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| <b>Крок 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть монтажну пластину Помістіть монтажну пластину на стелю та олівцем позначте місця, де потрібно просвердлити отвори. Для кріплення деяких ламп знадобиться гачок. Це не частина набору. Однак купити його можна в будь-якому будівельному магазині.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>Крок 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Підключіть дрови до підвісного світильника, наступним кроком буде з'єднання проводів за допомогою куба. Електричний куб - це невеликий пластиковий елемент, за допомогою якого ми з'єднуємо 2 електричні дрови. Кубик має 2 або 3 отвори для проводів. Обов'язково знайдеться місце для проводу під напругою = L (чорний або коричневий), нульового проводу = N (синій). Іноді також є отвір для захисного провідника = PE (зелений/жовтий). Вставивши дрови в куб, затягніть гвинти викруткою. |
| <b>Крок 4.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Прикріпіть підвісний світильник до стелі. Для цього приставте світильник до попередньо просвердлених отворів, сховайте стирчать дрови і в кожне заздалегідь підготовлене отвір вкрутіть шуруп.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>Крок 5.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Вкрутіть лампочку. Після того, як всі дрови підключені, ви можете знову включити запобіжник і перевірити, чи лампа працює належним чином, але перш ніж ви зможете це зробити, вам потрібно вкрутити лампочку. Часто джерело світла не йде в комплекті. Відповідні джерела світла доступні на нашому сайті. Тепер залишилося лише насолоджуватися новою покупкою!                                                                                                                                |

| SR                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Упутства за монтажу лампе                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| <b>Корак 1.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Искључите осигураче Пре него што наставите са монтажом, прво искључите осигурач који је одговоран за дати кабл и, ради сигурности, још једном проверите тестером да ли струја не тече дуж фазних жица.                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| <b>Корак 2.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Причвршћивање монтажне плоче Поставите монтажну плочу на плафон и оловком означите где ћете морати да избушите рупе. Неким лампама ће бити потребна кука за монтирање. Није део комплекта. Међутим, можете га купити у било којој продавници хардвера.                                                                                                                                                                           |
| <b>Корак 3.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Повежите жице са привесном лампом Следећи корак је повезивање жица помоћу коцке. Електрична коцка је мали пластични елемент са којим повезујемо 2 електричне жице. Коцка има 2 или 3 рупе за жице. Дефинитивно ће бити места за жицу под напоном = Л (црна или браон), неутрална жица = Н (плава). Понекад постоји и рупа за заштитни проводник = ПЕ (зелено/жута). Након што убаците жице у коцку, затегните завртње одвијачем. |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |